## 502752218 04/03/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2798814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIMITRIS N. METAXAS PHD	04/02/2014
JUNZHOU HUANG	10/09/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY
Street Address:	OLD QUEEN'S, SOMERSET STREET
City:	NEW BRUNSWICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08909

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13239129

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-896-3600

**Email:** ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070439.00817
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIYUKI SHIMIZU
SIGNATURE:	/Miyuki Shimizu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=EXEC\_ASSN#page1.tif source=EXEC\_ASSN#page2.tif source=EXEC\_ASSN#page3.tif

PATENT 502752218 REEL: 032594 FRAME: 0652

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIG	NORs:					
	Name	Address				
Dimi	ris N. Metaxas PhD	87 Stone Cliff Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540				
Junzhou Huang		3108 Birch Avenue, Grapevine, Texas 76051				
		*				
hereby	sell, assign and transfer to					
ASSIG	NEE:					
	Name	Address				
	ers, The State University w Jersey	Old Queen's, Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08909				
for the	e successors, assigns and la United States and its territo priority, in and to the invention	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest rial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to on entitled:				
		IMAGE RECONSTRUCTION				
invente	ed by Metaxas et al. and wh	ich is found in:				
	the U.S. patent application	executed on even date herewith;				
	the U.S. provisional patent application no.: 61/384,860 filed: September 21, 2010  the U.S. patent application no.: 13/239,129 filed: September 21, 2011					
×						
	the International Applicatio	n no. filed:				
	the U.S. patent no. issued	on;				
aforesa claimin invention and all Patent legal ex certifica models	id U.S. patent application, and all g priority therefrom, and all on by the aforesaid Non-Pro continuation, division, renew Applications, and as to Lette quivalent thereof in a foreign ates in respect thereof, the r	oth foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said visional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, val, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional U.S. are Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any recountry, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor ight to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility allidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted the invention.				
filing da desirab	ite and serial number of said	SIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the diapplication or any other information that may be necessary or e rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation				
ASSIGI be mad	NORs hereby covenant that e or entered into which wou	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ild conflict with this assignment.				
with all	pertinent facts and docume	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at				

1

ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: D	OUL R. DIMITRIS	N. METAX	AS	• <sub>2</sub>	Date: 4	1/2/2014
State of County of	加	- 21eses				v
	iment and ac	knowledge				, personally appeared in, and who executed me of his/her own free

MARYANI HOLTSCLAW
NOTAWY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 27, 2016

Name:	and Ply	Da	te: 10/9/2012
::	JUNZHOU HUANG		The state of the s
State of	TX		
County of			
Before me this	day of		, personally appeared
the above named inc	dividual, to me known to be t	ne person who is	described in, and who executed
the foregoing instrum will for the purposes	nent and acknowledged to mo therein expressed.	e that he/she exec	cuted the same of his/her own free
		Notary Publ	ic

3